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Master in Business Administration II year 

Academic Calendar for the Academic Year: 2019-2020 
  

Details 
Program- 

Trim 
Start date End Date No. of Days 

Trimester IV: 10th June 2019 to 31st August 2019 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 
MBA II year 10th June 2019 (Mon) 25th August 2019 (Sun) 

77 days -  

(2 Holidays- 

Independence Day 

& Gopal Kala) 

Summer Internship 

report submission MBA II year 22nd June 2019 (Sat) - 1 Day 

Summer Internship 

presentations MBA II year I & II week of July 2019 13 Days 

Mid Term Exams MBA II year 17th July 2019 (Wed) 20th July 2019 (Sat) 4 Days 

Term End Exams MBA II year 26th August 2019 (Mon) 31st August 2019 (Sat) 
6 Days + 4 Days 

for Electives 

Re-Exams (45 days 

after Final Exams) 
MBA II year 19th October 2019 (Sat) 

24th October 2019 

(Thurs) 
5 Days 

Trimester V: 3rd September 2019 to 7th December 2019 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 
MBA II Year 3rd September 2019 (Tue) 1st December 2019 (Sun) 

90 Days (7 Days 

Diwali break, 7 

Days Placement & 

4 holidays) 

Arcadia (Intra- 

Sports) MBA II Year 26th September 2019 (Thurs) 
29th September 2019 

(Sun) 
4 Days 

Mid Term Exams MBA II Year  9th October 2019 (Wed) 12th October 2019 (Sat) 4 Days 

Paragana MBA II Year 17th October 2019 (Thurs)  20th October 2019 (Sun) 4 Days 

Diwali Vacation MBA II Year 28th October 2019 (Mon) 3rd November 2019 (Sun) 7 Days 

Samarthya (Inter- 

Sports) MBA II Year 22nd November 2019 (Fri) 
24th November 2019 

(Sun) 
3 Days 

Term End Exams MBA II Year 2nd December 2019 (Mon) 7th December 2019 (Sat) 6 Days 

Re-Exams (45 days 

after Final Exams) 
MBA II Year 20th January 2020 (Wed) 25th January 2020 (Sat) 6 Days 

Trimester VI: 9th December 2019 to 19th March 2020 

Academic Instruction 

Duration 

(regular classes) 
MBA II Year 9th December 2019 (Mon) 8th March 2020 (Sun) 

91 Days (7 Days- 

Winter break, 7 

Days Placements 

&1 holiday) 

Winter Vacation MBA II Year 26th December 2019 (Thurs) 1st January 2020 (Wed) 7 Days 

Illuminar MBA II Year 11th January 2020 (Sat) - 1 Day 

University Day MBA II Year 13th January 2020 (Mon) - 1 Day 



Details 
Program- 

Trim 
Start date End Date No. of Days 

Mid Term Exams MBA II Year 22nd January 2020 (Wed) 25th January 2020 (Sat) 4 Days 

Euphoria MBA II Year 28th February 2020 (Fri) - 1 Day 

Term End Exams MBA II Year 9th March 2020 (Mon) 19th March 2020 (Thurs) 11 Days 

Re-Exams 
MBA II 

Year 
6th April 2020 (Mon) 9th April 2020 (Thurs) 4 Days 

     

 

     

Summer Vacation For Faculty 20th April 2020 (Mon) 31st May 2020 (Sun) 42 Days 

Convocation  
17th April 2020 (Fri) 

(Tentative) 

18th April 2020 (Sat) 

(Tentative) 
2 Days 

  

#Regular classes will be conducted simultaneously with mid-term examination for MBA 

 

**Due to various electives in MBA II year, final examination may start 3-4 days prior than the actual date and accordingly 

the last instruction date will change for this programme only 
 

 

 

 


